
BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 279 10,41

2 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 276 6,40

3 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 276 6,52

4 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 275 20,54

5 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 273 22,56

6 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 268 9,76

7 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 267 5,81

8 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 266 6,50

9 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 266 6,80

10 Elke Hiel IA14 Woefwijs (295) Boefje 264 18,35

11 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 263 21,79

12 Chelsea Janssens IA04 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 262 12,26

13 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 262 15,70

14 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 258 17,42

15 Geert Rooms 4625 Woefwijs (295) Bento 258 21,63

16 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 254 19,05

17 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 243 23,90

18 Sade Van Impe IA16 Woefwijs (295) Staf 199 28,80

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Aaron Geirnaert 4576 TW Eeklo (80) Hijo 340 4,27

2 Lieve Huylebroeck 4755 Woefwijs (295) Jutta 336 4,29

3 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 328 5,35

4 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 320 5,42

5 Marthe Meskens 4555 Woefwijs (295) Novak 317 8,22

6 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 312 60,00

7 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 306 5,38

8 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 286 60,00

9 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 262 60,00

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Rita Van Dingenen 4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 333 7,65

2 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 298 60,00

3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 283 12,28

4 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 269 60,00

5 Francis Van Ingelgem 4215 Woefwijs (295) Bo 215 8,63

Woefwijs vzw Belsele20/06/2021



BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd
1 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 278 3.03

2 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 278 6.67

3 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 274 3.43

4 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 274 5.91

5 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 272 3.69

6 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 271 4.58

7 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 268 4.33

8 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 TW Eeklo (80) Dino 267 3.80

9 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 266 5.72

10 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 265 5.22

11 Chelsea Janssens IA04 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 264 5.02

12 Geert Rooms 4625 Woefwijs (295) Bento 262 7.10

13 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 258 4.03

14 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 250 6.98

15 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 241 4.81

16 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 239 5.25

17 Sade Van Impe IA16 Woefwijs (295) Staf 209 3.77

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Aaron Geirnaert 4576 TW Eeklo (80) Hijo 344 7.77

2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 324 6.16

3 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 324 10.12

4 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 322 15.40

5 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 320 7.15

6 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 314 11.53

7 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 288 6.30

8 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 284 6.19

9 Marthe Meskens 4555 Woefwijs (295) Novak 273 10.39

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

3 Rita Van Dingenen 4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 336 7.99

7 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 273 10.50

1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 270 12.94

4 Francis Van Ingelgem 4215 Woefwijs (295) Bo 255 10.53

2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 254 8.54

BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

4/07/2021 Hallaarse Herdershondenclub

De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo27/06/2021



1 Elke Hiel IA14 Woefwijs (295) Boefje 272 4,44

2 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 269 4,69

3 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 268 5,12

4 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 267 5,03

5 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 267 5,72

6 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 266 5,13

7 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 265 7,57

8 Geert Rooms 4625 Woefwijs (295) Bento 262 6,93

9 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 249 6,38

10 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 244 5,47

11 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 244 7,42

12 Godelieve Dieltjens 4469 St Bavo Herentals (304) Dina 241 10,28

13 Elke Hiel IA17 Woefwijs (295) Billy 240 5,19

14 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 235 5,87

15 Fonne Van Der Heyden IA27 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Stella 233 6,30

16 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 232 4,94

17 Tina Hoof 4702 Woefwijs (295) Frostie 195 7,40

18 Anja Verbeke IA22 Woefwijs (295) Gus 190 5,47

19 Sade Van Impe IA16 Woefwijs (295) Staf 131 12,16

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 340 7,9

2 Aaron Geirnaert 4576 TW Eeklo (80) Hijo 340 8,75

3 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 319 11,24

4 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 304 7,86

5 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 304 11,53

6 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 278 6,08

7 Marthe Meskens 4555 Woefwijs (295) Novak 254 10,47

8 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 239 7,59

9 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 212 6,93

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 296 11,78

2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 270 6,25

3 Rita Van Dingenen 4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 269 5,56

4 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 240 8,57

5 Francis Van Ingelgem 4215 Woefwijs (295) Bo 240 11,46

BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 278 5,66

22/08/2021 Fidelia Oostduinkerke



2 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 274 5,81

3 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 272 7,66

4 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 271 5,47

5 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 270 5,09

6 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 270 15,32

7 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 269 5,37

8 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 269 6,84

9 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt4583 K9 Pleasure (340) Legend 268 5,47

10 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 266 5,03

11 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 265 5,44

12 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 265 6,53

13 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 252 6,16

14 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 241 6,07

15 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 241 6,31

16 Tina Hoof 4702 Woefwijs (295) Frostie 231 6,28

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 340 7,56

2 Aaron Geirnaert 4576 TW Eeklo (80) Hijo 338 7,19

3 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 332 5,72

4 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 332 16,72

5 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 320 6,47

6 Lieve Huylebroeck 4755 Woefwijs (295) Jutta 300 8,88

7 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 290 5,47

8 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 286 5,66

9 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 272 6,53

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Rita Van Dingenen 4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 266 7,75

2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 251 10,75

3 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 244 9,97

4 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 203 14,44

5 Francis Van Ingelgem 4215 Woefwijs (295) Bo 164 9,95

BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 276 27,99

2 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 275 21,10

3 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 275 27,29

4 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 275 30,48

5/09/2021 De Trouwe Waakhond Eeklo



5 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 274 18,41

6 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 273 26,57

7 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 269 27,19

8 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt4583 K9 Pleasure (340) Legend 268 27,65

9 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 268 35,62

10 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 267 36,16

11 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 265 17,53

12 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 265 22,53

13 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 263 16,25

14 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 257 40,45

15 Marina Nauwelaers IA30 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 248 32,47

16 Geert Rooms 4625 Woefwijs (295) Bento 246 30,44

17 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 242 16,80

18 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 235 60,00

19 Chelsea Janssens 4796 TW Eeklo (80) Odin 234 60,00

20 Sofie Schiettecatte 4640 TW Eeklo (80) Dino 231 60,00

21 Tina Hoof 4702 Woefwijs (295) Frostie 226 40,27

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 316 5,92

2 Aaron Geirnaert 4576 TW Eeklo (80) Hijo 304 7,47

3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 300 7,91

4 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 300 8,38

5 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 300 9,34

6 Lieve Huylebroeck 4755 Woefwijs (295) Jutta 283 10,05

7 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 278 6,52

8 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 274 12,39

9 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 233 8,42

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 258 17,19

2 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 240 11,74

3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 237 60,00

4 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 212 12,62

5 Rita Van Dingenen 4300 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Rick 185 60,00

BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 276 5,30

2 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 273 6,28

26/09/2021 Sint Bavo Herentals



3 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 271 7,71

4 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 271 9,23

5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 268 12,56

6 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 265 4,07

7 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 265 9,69

8 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 265 10,19

9 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 263 7,34

10 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 258 6,15

11 Nathalie Vydt IA33 CEC  Hesbaye (152) Funny 258 12,37

12 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt4583 K9 Pleasure (340) Legend 251 7,75

13 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 246 6,07

14 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 242 10,94

15 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 232 7,28

16 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 227 7,47

17 Céline Machiels IA34 CEC  Hesbaye (152) Oxy 223 9,94

18 Tina Hoof 4702 Woefwijs (295) Frostie 213 7,05

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 338 7,05

2 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 336 7,07

3 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 312 8,91

4 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 302 23,29

5 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 272 7,47

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 324 9,74

2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 300 12,05

3 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 297 12,98

BEGINNERS /280

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Marina Nauwelaers 4811 K9 Pleasure (340) Seniorita 274 5,82

2 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 272 4,23

3 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 272 4,41

4 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 272 6,15

5 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 272 7,00

6 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 271 4,74

7 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 264 6,09

8 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 264 7,51

9 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 262 7,96

17/10/2021 Woefwijs vzw Belsele



10 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 256 4,06

11 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 255 4,68

12 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 254 4,75

13 Geert Rooms 4625 Woefwijs (295) Bento 240 5,22

14 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt4583 K9 Pleasure (340) Legend 239 4,25

15 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 239 5,28

16 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 239 15,85

17 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 233 5,15

18 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 230 4,15

19 Anja Verbeke 4799 Woefwijs (295) Gus 218 15,07

20 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 215 6,54

21 Tina Hoof 4702 Woefwijs (295) Frostie 208 4,51

22 Katrien Timmermans IA26 Woefwijs (295) Selah 206 4,39

GEVORDERDEN /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 326 10,39

2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 318 3,7

3 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 304 7,19

4 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 300 5,66

5 Marthe Meskens 4555 Woefwijs (295) Novak 294 11,84

6 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 287 4,22

7 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 281 6,12

8 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 280 4,33

9 Lieve Huylebroeck 4755 Woefwijs (295) Jutta 273 5,67

EREKLASSE /350

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 306 9,36

2 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 296 8,53

3 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 274 7,35

4 Marina Nauwelaers 4460 K9 Pleasure (340) Oriana 270 5,56

5 Francis Van Ingelgem 4215 Woefwijs (295) Bo 246 6,04

BEGINNERS /566

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Kenneth Coulier 4742 Fidelia (327) West 555 6,15

2 Sofie Schiettecatte 4639 TW Eeklo (80) Baileys 555 7,00

3 Elissia Criel 4643 TW Eeklo (80) Poca 554 4,41

4 Ayla Geirnaert 4795 TW Eeklo (80) Trix 546 4,74

5 Orane Collewaert 4581 Woefwijs (295) Qwispel 544 4,23

6 Joni Tubbax 4743 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Toby 537 6,09

7 Joachim Heyvaert 4761 Onze Gezel (178) Snow 533 7,51

8 Kathy Bauwens 4647 TW Eeklo (80) Lola 532 7,96
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9 Lieve Dupont 4704 Fidelia (327) Rimo 531 4,68

10 Veronique Pardaen 4734 Woefwijs (295) Vito 528 4,75

11 Micheline De Boeck 4747 TW Eeklo (80) Venga 517 4,06

12 Kimberly Dolfen 4668 Fidelia (327) Lexy 517 15,85

13 Dieter Bauters 4642 TW Eeklo (80) Onyx 512 5,28

14 Geert Rooms 4625 Woefwijs (295) Bento 505 5,22

15 Chantal Van Den Boogaardt4583 K9 Pleasure (340) Legend 504 4,25

16 Patrick Vernaet 4759 TW Eeklo (80) P'Daddy 497 5,15

17 Micheline De Boeck 4746 TW Eeklo (80) Kayne 490 4,15

18 Angelique Lippens 4369 TW Eeklo (80) Tyson 473 6,54

19 Tina Hoof 4702 Woefwijs (295) Frostie 435 4,51

GEVORDERDEN /706

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Didier Luca 4624 Fidelia (327) Zora 658 10,39

2 Joni Tubbax 4682 Hallaarse Herdershond (67) Roxy 645 3,7

3 Dylan Vandenberghe 4621 Fidelia (327) Bailey 643 7,19

4 Robby Cremmereye 4598 Fidelia (327) Luna 628 5,66

5 Jacky Pauwels 4797 Fidelia (327) Pluto 616 4,33

6 Lieve Huylebroeck 4755 Woefwijs (295) Jutta 582 5,67

7 Marthe Meskens 4555 Woefwijs (295) Novak 578 11,84

8 Els Cuvelier 4620 Fidelia (327) Sky 577 4,22

9 Melissa Callewaert 4662 Fidelia (327) Bo 570 6,12

EREKLASSE /706

Plaats Naam geleider Fed. Nr Club Naam hond Punten Tijd

1 Dominiek de Schinkel 4331 Woefwijs (295) Noor 594 8,53

2 Nick Vantroyen 4591 Fidelia (327) Gini 592 9,36

3 Kris Lissens 4245 Woefwijs (295) Cash 549 7,35

4 Francis Van Ingelgem 4215 Woefwijs (295) Bo 487 6,04


